Synonyms of the keywords "Residential" were also 
used, such as "domestic", "house", "household", “dwelling” or "building", within the title, abstract, 
text or keywords. 

The consultation of the databases mentioned made it possible to identify a total of 334 (three 
hundred and thirty-four) interesting scientific articles for this systematic review collected and 
published in relevant journals and conferences. The articles were downloaded from the internet and 
were later carefully analyzed the titles, abstracts and keywords using the free web tool:

[...]

consulted had the text in English, there was no exclusion for this reason. Thus, there were 37 articles 
for quantitative analysis. The PRISMA flow diagram shown in Figure 2 identifies the different phases 
and exclusion criteria. 

Therefore, the research in the databases identified 334 (three hundred and thirty-four) articles 
from scientific journals and conferences. 24 (twenty-four) duplicate articles were removed and 
remain 310 (three hundred and ten) articles for the screening stage.  In the screening stage, 1 (one) 
article was removed because the study was not related to the services of the electrical networks. 16 
(sixteen) articles were published before 2012 and removed, reducing the articles eligible for analysis 

to 293 (two hundred and ninety-three). Thus, these 293 articles were used for qualitative analysis. 
Among these, 25 (twenty-five) articles were removed because they presented reviews of electrical 
load forecasting, reducing the number of articles eligible for qualitative analysis to 268 (two hundred 
and sixty-eight). Of the 268 articles that remained for analysis, 111 (one hundred and eleven) were 
rejected because the works did not cover the residential sector and 120 (one hundred and twenty) 
were also removed because the results were not related to future electricity demand. Thirty-seven 
(37) articles were left for quantitative analysis, as shown in Figure 2.